## 2013 MATERIAL & PRE-MADE SIGN QUOTATION

Sandusky County, Ohio

<b>Ouotation</b>	<u>Tabulation</u>

Date: May 31, 2013  PRE-MADE SIGN QUOTATION - Page 1 of 2			Vulcan Signs P. O. Box 1850 Foley, AL 36536-1850		Osburn Associates, Inc. P. O. Box 912 Logan, Ohio 43138		Garden State Highway Products, Inc. 1740 E. Oak Road Vineland, NJ 08361		Kleem, Inc. 6370 GanoRoad West Chester, Ohio 45069		Custom Products P. O. Box 54091 Jackson, MS 39288-4091		Judco, Inc. P. O. Box 358 Elyria, Ohio 44036		Rocal, Inc. 3186 County Road 550 Frankfort, Ohio 45628 PARTIAL MATERIAL QUOTATION	
Ref. Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1 Speed Limit R2-1-24 x 30 (Blank Speed)	70	Each	\$19.75	\$1,382.50	\$20.10	\$1,407.00	\$20.52	\$1,436.40	\$22.00	\$1,540.00	\$22.91	\$1,603.70	\$28.13	\$1,969.10	\$21.95	\$1,536.50
2 Speed Limit R2-1-18 x 30 (Blank Speed)	15	Each	\$12.16	\$182.40	\$12.06	\$180.90	\$12.31	\$184.65	\$13.80	\$207.00	\$13.80	\$207.00	\$16.88	\$253.20	\$13.17	\$197.55
3 Road Closed R11-2-48 x 30	10	Each	\$39.50	\$395.00	\$40.20	\$402.00	\$41.04	\$410.40	\$43.60	\$436.00	\$44.50	\$445.00	\$56.25	\$562.50	\$43.90	\$439.00
4 Bridge Out R11-3-48 x 30	10	Each	\$39.50	\$395.00	\$40.20	\$402.00	\$41.04	\$410.40	\$43.60	\$436.00	\$44.50	\$445.00	\$56.25	\$562.50	\$43.90	\$439.00
5 Left Curve W1-2L-30	25	Each	\$24.69	\$617.25	\$25.13	\$628.25	\$25.64	\$641.00	\$26.25	\$656.25	\$27.94	\$698.50	\$35.16	\$879.00	\$27.44	\$686.00
6 Right Curve W1-2R-30	25	Each	\$24.69	\$617.25	\$25.13	\$628.25	\$25.64	\$641.00	\$26.25	\$656.25	\$27.94	\$698.50	\$35.16	\$879.00	\$27.44	\$686.00
7 Right Turn W1-1R-30	10	Each	\$24.69	\$246.90	\$25.13	\$251.30	\$25.64	\$256.40	\$26.25	\$262.50	\$27.94	\$279.40	\$35.16	\$351.60	\$27.44	\$274.40
8 Left Turn W1-1L-30	10	Each	\$24.69	\$246.90	\$25.13	\$251.30	\$25.64	\$256.40	\$26.25	\$262.50	\$27.94	\$279.40	\$35.16	\$351.60	\$27.44	\$274.40
9 L-R Reverse Curve W1-4L-30	20	Each	\$24.69	\$493.80	\$25.13	\$502.60	\$25.64	\$512.80	\$26.25	\$525.00	\$27.94	\$558.80	\$35.16	\$703.20	\$27.44	\$548.80
10 R-L Reverse Curve W1-4R-30	20	Each	\$24.69	\$493.80	\$25.13	\$502.60	\$25.64	\$512.80	\$26.25	\$525.00	\$27.94	\$558.80	\$35.16	\$703.20	\$27.44	\$548.80
11 R-L Reverse Turn W1-3R-30	5	Each	\$24.69	\$123.45	\$25.13	\$125.65	\$25.64	\$128.20	\$26.25	\$131.25	\$27.94	\$139.70	\$35.16	\$175.80	\$27.44	\$137.20
12 L-R Reverse Turn W1-3L-30	5	Each	\$24.69	\$123.45	\$25.13	\$125.65	\$25.64	\$128.20	\$26.25	\$131.25	\$27.94	\$139.70	\$35.16	\$175.80	\$27.44	\$137.20
13 W10-1 (Faces Only), R/R Crossing 36 x 36"	10	Each	\$13.95	\$139.50	\$18.56	\$185.60	\$14.28	\$142.80	\$17.31	\$173.10	\$18.20	\$182.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$17.91	\$179.10
14 (W10-1) R/R Crossing 36" x 36"	40	Each	\$34.36	\$1,374.40	\$36.18	\$1,447.20	\$36.55	\$1,462.00	\$39.42	\$1,576.80	\$40.05	\$1,602.00	\$50.63	\$2,025.20	\$39.51	\$1,580.40
15 Large Arrow W1-6-48	25	Each	\$31.60	\$790.00	\$32.16	\$804.00	\$32.81	\$820.25	\$34.88	\$872.00	\$35.76	\$894.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$70.24	\$1,756.00
16 Large Dbl. Arrow W1-7-48	20	Each	\$31.60	\$632.00	\$32.16	\$643.20	\$32.81	\$656.20	\$34.88	\$697.60	\$35.76	\$715.20	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$70.24	\$1,404.80
17 Chevron W1-8-18	70	Each	\$12.16	\$851.20	\$12.06	\$844.20	\$12.31	\$861.70	\$13.80	\$966.00	\$13.80	\$966.00	\$12.66	\$886.20	\$9.88	\$691.60
18 Stop R1-1-30 (Faces Only)	60	Each	\$9.69	\$581.40	\$12.89	\$773.40	\$9.92	\$595.20	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$12.36	\$741.60	\$15.63	\$937.80	\$12.44	\$746.40
19 Stop R1-1-30	95	Each	\$23.67	\$2,248.65	\$23.00	\$2,185.00	\$24.02	\$2,281.90	\$24.90	\$2,365.50	\$26.03	\$2,472.85	\$31.25	\$2,968.75	\$27.44	\$2,606.80
20 Weight Limit Sign Faces R12-1-24 (Blank Tons)	25	Each	\$7.75	\$193.75	\$20.10	\$502.50	\$7.94	\$198.50	\$11.28	\$282.00	\$11.47	\$286.75	\$14.06	\$351.50	\$17.56	\$439.00
Advisory 20 MPH W13-1-18	10	Each	\$9.21	\$92.10	\$9.05	\$90.50	\$9.23	\$92.30	\$11.77	\$117.70	\$11.09	\$110.90	\$12.66	\$126.60	\$9.88	\$98.80
22 Advisory 25 MPH W13-1-18	10	Each	\$9.21	\$92.10	\$9.05	\$90.50	\$9.23	\$92.30	\$11.77	\$117.70	\$11.09	\$110.90	\$12.66	\$126.60	\$9.88	\$98.80
23 Advisory 30 MPH W13-1-18	10	Each	\$9.21	\$92.10	\$9.05	\$90.50	\$9.23	\$92.30	\$11.77	\$117.70	\$11.09	\$110.90	\$12.66	\$126.60	\$9.88	\$98.80
24 Advisory 35 MPH W13-1-18	10	Each	\$9.21	\$92.10	\$9.05	\$90.50	\$9.23	\$92.30	\$11.77	\$117.70	\$11.09	\$110.90	\$12.66	\$126.60	\$9.88	\$98.80
25 Advisory 45 MPH W13-1-18	10	Each	\$9.21	\$92.10	\$9.05	\$90.50	\$9.23	\$92.30	\$11.77	\$117.70	\$11.09	\$110.90	\$12.66	\$126.60	\$9.88	\$98.80
CONTINUE TO PAGE #2				***************************************												

## 2013 MATERIAL & PRE-MADE SIGN QUOTATION

Sandusky County, Ohio

Ouotation Tabulation

Date: May 31, 2013  PRE-MADE SIGN QUOTATION - Page 2 of 2			Vulcan Signs P. O. Box 1850 Foley, AL 36536-1850		Osburn Associates, Inc. P. O. Box 912 Logan, Ohio 43138		Garden State Highway Products, Inc. 1740 E. Oak Road Vineland, NJ 08361		Kleem, Inc. 6370 GanoRoad West Chester, Ohio 45069		Custom Products P. O. Box 54091 Jackson, MS 39288-4091		Judco, Inc. P. O. Box 358 Elyria, Ohio 44036		Rocal, Inc. 3186 County Road 550 Frankfort, Ohio 45628 PARTIAL MATERIAL QUOTATION		
Ref. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
26	All Way R1-4-18 x 6	20	Each	\$3.15	\$63.00	\$3.35	\$67.00	\$3.27	\$65 <b>.</b> 40	\$4.92	\$98.40	\$4.96	\$99.20	\$4.94	\$98.80	\$5.29	\$105.80
27	Yield R1-2-36	5	Each	<i>\$16.75</i>	\$83.75	\$13.25	\$66.25	\$13.24	\$66.20	\$16.10	\$80.50	\$14.79	\$73.95	\$21.35	\$106.75	\$13.90	\$69.50
28	Stop Ahead Symbol W3-1-36	40	Each	\$37.28	\$1,491.20	\$40.05	\$1,602.00	\$40.37	\$1,614.80	\$45.39	\$1,815.60	\$49.59	\$1,983.60	\$53.69	\$2,147.60	\$44.51	\$1,780.40
29	No Outlet W14-2-30	20	Each	\$24.69	\$493.80	\$25.13	\$502.60	\$25.64	\$512.80	\$26.25	\$525.00	\$27.94	\$558.80	\$35.16	\$703.20	\$27.44	\$548.80
30	Dead End W14-1-30	10	Each	\$24.69	\$246.90	\$25.13	\$251.30	\$25.64	\$256.40	\$26.25	\$262.50	\$27.94	\$279.40	\$35.16	\$351.60	\$27.44	\$274.40
31	Yield to Pedestrians in Crosswalk R1-6-12	5	Each	\$13.25	\$66.25	\$21.35	\$106.75	\$22.56	\$112.80	\$36.29	\$181.45	\$37.32	\$186.60	\$23.13	\$115.65	\$6.39	\$31.95
32	Hidden Drive 30 x 30	5	Each	\$24.69	\$123.45	\$25.13	\$125.65	\$25.64	\$128.20	\$26.25	\$131.25	\$27.94	\$139.70	\$35.16	\$175.80	\$27.44	\$137.20
33	Hidden Road 30 x 30	5	Each	\$24.69	\$123.45	\$25.13	\$125.65	\$25.64	\$128.20	\$26.25	\$131.25	\$27.94	\$139.70	\$35.16	\$175.80	\$27.44	\$137.20
	TOTAL AMOUNT FOR PRE-MADE SIGN QUOTATION:  GRAND TOTAL FOR MATRERIALS & PRE-MADE SIGN QUOTATION:				\$15,280.90 \$30,808.86		\$16,092.30 \$31,384.32		\$15,883.50 \$32.010.22		\$17,236.45 \$34,050.95		\$17,929.35 \$37,444.54		\$21,519.15 \$42,500.30		\$18,888.20 \$22,115.15

(\*Correction in Italic & Bold)